*5   Drain piping and piping for a stop valve such as ball
valve are required.
*4   Only one drain exhaust method can be
selected. The drain cock, N.C. auto drain,
N.O. auto drain and drain guide cannot be
selected together.
*5   Drain piping and piping for a stop valve
such as ball valve are required.

Regulator with Backflow Function
25A-AR20K-B to 25A-AR60K-B
How to Order
• Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a to f.
• Option/Semi-standard symbol: When more than one
specification is required, indicate in alphanumeric order.
Example) 25A-AR30K-03B-1NR-B
Series compatible with secondary batteries
∗1   Assembly of a bracket and set nuts.
∗2   Assembly of a bracket and 2 mounting screws.
∗3   Please consult with SMC regarding the set nuts for the 25A-AR50(K) and 25A-AR60(K).
Bracket, Set Nut Part Nos. for the 25A- Series
∗  The 25A- series specifications and dimensions are the same as those of the standard model.
AR B30
q
03
r
B
t y
K
w e
25A
Model
Option 25A-AR20(K)-B 25A-AR25(K)-B 25A-AR30(K)-B 25A-AR40(K)-B 25A-AR50(K)-B
25A-AR60(K)-B
Bracket assembly∗1 25A-AR23P-270AS 25A-AR28P-270AS 25A-AR33P-270AS 25A-AR43P-270AS 25A-AR52P-270AS∗2
Set nut AR23P-260S AR28P-260S AR33P-260S AR43P-260S —∗3
Symbol Description
q
Body size
20 25 30 40 50 60
w
With backflow
function
Nil Without backflow function V V V V V V
K With backflow function V V V V V V
+
e Pipe thread type
Nil Rc V V V V V V
N NPT V V V V V V
F G V V V V V V
+
r Port size
01 1/8 V — — — — —
02 1/4 V V V V — —
03 3/8 — V V V — —
04 1/2 — — — V — —
06 3/4 — — — V V —
10 1 — — — — V V
+
t
∗1
a Mounting
Nil Without mounting option V V V V V V
O
pt
io
n
B∗2 With bracket V V V V V V
H With set nut (For panel fitting) V V V V — —
+
y

s
How to Order
• Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a to e.
• Option/Semi-standard symbol: When more
than one specification is required, indicate in
alphanumeric order.
Example) 25A-AW30K-03B-1N-B
∗1   Option “B”, “H” are not assembled and supplied loose at the time of shipment.
∗2   Assembly of a bracket and set nuts (25A-AW20(K) to 25A-AW40(K)). Including 2 mounting screws for the 25A-AW60(K).
∗3   Pressure can be set at the upper limit of the specification or more, however, be sure to set the pressure within specification.
∗4   v : For pipe thread type: NPT. This product is for overseas use only according to the New Measurement Law.
(The SI unit type is provided for use in Japan.)
Series compatible with secondary batteries
∗  The 25A- series specifications and dimensions are the same as those of the standard model.
Filter Regulator
25A-AW20-B to 25A-AW60-B
Filter Regulator with Backflow Function
25A-AW20K-B to 25A-AW60K-B
∗1   Assembly of a bracket and set nuts.
∗2   Assembly of a bracket and 2 mounting screws.
∗3  Please consult with SMC regarding the set nuts for the 25A-AW60(K).
Bracket, Set Nut, Bowl Assembly Part Nos. for the 25A- Series
AW 30 03 BK
q w e r t y
B25A
Model
Option 25A-AW20(K)-B 25A-AW30(K)-B 25A-AW40(K)-B 25A-AW60(K)-B
Bracket assembly∗1 25A-AW23P-270AS 25A-AR33P-270AS 25A-AR43P-270AS 25A-AW62P-270AS∗2
Set nut AR23P-260S AR33P-260S AR43P-260S —∗3
Bowl assembly 25A-C2SF-A 25A-C3SF-A 25A-C4SF-A
Symbol Description
q
Body size
20 30 40 60
w With backflow function
Nil Without backflow function V V V V
K With backflow function V V V V
+
e Pipe thread type
Nil Rc V V V V
N NPT V V V V
F G V V V V
+
r Port size
01 1/8 V — — —
02 1/4 V V V —
03 3/8 — V V —
04 1/2 — — V —
06 3/4 — — V V
10 1 — — — V
+
t
∗1
a Mounting
Nil Without mounting option V V V V
O
pt
io
n
B∗2 With bracket V V V V
H With set nut (For panel fitting) V V V —
+
y

25A-IR1000/2000/3000-A Series
RoHS
How to Order
00 0IR 1 01 B
Symbol Description
q
Body size
1 2 3
w Set pressure range
0 0.005 to 0.2 MPa   —
0.01 to 0.2 MPa — —
1 0.01 to 0.4 MPa
2 0.01 to 0.8 MPa
+
e Exhaust direction
0 Bottom exhaust
1 Front exhaust — —
2 Rear exhaust — —
+
r Pipe thread type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G
+
t Port size
01 1/8  — —
02 1/4 —
03 3/8 — —
04 1/2 — —
+
y
*1
a Mounting
Nil Without mounting option
O
pt
io
n
B*2 With bracket
H With hexagon panel nut (for panel mount)
+
u
S
em
i-s
ta
nd
ar
d
b Flow direction Nil Flow direction: Left to right
R Flow direction: Right to left
+
c Knob Nil Upward
V Downward
• Option/Semi-standard: Select one each for a, b, and c.
• Option/Semi-standard symbol: When more than one specification is required, indicate in alphanumeric order.
r t y uewq
A
*1   Options are shipped together with the product, but not assembled. B and H cannot be selected at the same time. The current bracket cannot be used
for this product.
*2  Assembly of a bracket and set nuts
25A
164

Series compatible with
secondary batteries
How to Order
Model
Pressure range
Power supply voltage
Input signal
Monitor output
Thread type
Port size
Bracket
Cable connector type
∗1   This product is for
overseas use only
according to the New
Measurement Law.
(The SI unit type is
provided for use in Japan.)
Pressure display unit
1 1000 type
2 2000 type
3 3000 type
1 0.1 MPa
3 0.5 MPa
5 0.9 MPa
0 24 VDC
1 12 to 15 VDC
0 Current type 4 to 20 mA DC (Sink type)
1 Current type 0 to 20 mA DC (Sink type)
2 Voltage type 0 to 5 VDC
3 Voltage type 0 to 10 VDC
40 4 points preset input
1 Analog output 1 to 5 VDC
2 Switch output/NPN output
3 Switch output/PNP output
4 Analog output 4 to 20 mA DC (Sink type)
Nil None (For 4 points preset input)
Nil MPa
2∗1 kgf/cm2
3 bar
4∗1 psi
5 kPa
S Straight type 3 m
N Without cable connector
Nil Without bracket
B Flat bracket
C L-bracket
1 1/8 (1000 type)
2 1/4 (1000, 2000, 3000 type)
3 3/8 (2000, 3000 type)
4 1/2 (3000 type)
Nil Rc
N NPT
T NPTF
F G
RoHS
∗   The 25A- series specifications and dimensions
are the same as those of the standard model.
Click here for details.
165